

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6971 OF 2023

Shri. Hemant Shankar Patil And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Avinash Shankar Patil ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6973 OF 2023

Shri. Hemant Shankar Patil And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Avinash Shankar Patil ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh for Petitioner

Mr. Niranjana Kandade a/w Mr. Malhar Pawar i/b Mr. Nandu

Pawar for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 26th July, 2023**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand  
over to 01/08/2023 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**